OP \$240.00 4778534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410382

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		12/23/2016	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electric Cloud, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 S. Market Street, Suite 100	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4778534	ELECTRICACCELERATOR HUDDLE
Registration Number:	4791508	ELECTRICFLOW
Registration Number:	4463525	ELECTRICDEPLOY
Registration Number:	3802926	SPARKBUILD
Registration Number:	3332746	ELECTRICCOMMANDER
Registration Number:	3320939	ELECTRICACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	3206947	ELECTRICINSIGHT
Registration Number:	2968099	ELECTRIC MAKE
Registration Number:	2917954	ELECTRIC CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723408

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King and Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23234.018006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0236

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Release in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0237

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 23, 2016 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2016, (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Electric Cloud, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5827, Frame 0099.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit_12983775_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

COME	KICA BAI	NIX	•
Ву:	Le-		1
Name _	Roscer	Hren.	AND1-2
Title:	Onia	Uses	Parsiani

Detroit_12983775_1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Schedule A

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ELECTRICACCELERATOR HUDDLE	86/270269	5/2/14	4,778,534	7/21/15
ELECTRICFLOW	86/244408	4/7/14	4,791,508	8/11/15
ELECTRICDEPLOY	85/673751	7/11/12	4,463,525	1/7/14
SPARKBUILD	77/855400	10/22/09	3,802,926	6/15/10
ELECTRICCOMMANDER	78/923843	7/6/06	3,332,746	11/6/07
ELECTRICACCELERATOR	78/787713	1/9/06	3,320,939	10/23/07
ELECTRICINSIGHT	78/711999	9/13/05	3,206,947	2/6/07
ELECTRIC MAKE	78/156518	8/21/02	2,968,099	7/12/05
ELECTRIC CLOUD	78/153847	8/13/02	2,917,954	1/11/05

Detroit_12983775_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 12/28/2016